PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donna G. Potts, Administrator for the Estate of Lanny L. Potts	05/04/1992

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tri-Tech, Inc. d/b/a StairMaster Exercise Systems	
Street Address:	12421 Willows Road, N.E., Suite 100	
City:	Kirkland	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5540639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303)629-3400

Email: sawatzke.ginny@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Lee R.Osman, Esq./Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1832/US/2
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ginny Sawatzke F/B/O Lee R. Osman
--------------------	-----------------------------------

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = Assignment_LPotts_5540639\#page1.tif\\ source = Assignment_LPotts_5540639\#page2.tif$

55406

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 020054 FRAME: 0309

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, THE ESTATE OF LANNY L. POTTS, Donna G. Potts, Administrator, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is an owner of record of the inventions described and set forth in the below identified applications for United States Letters Patent.

Title of Invention: STAIRCLIMBING AND UPPER BODY

EXERCISE APPARATUS

Date of execution: October 28, 1991 Filing date: October 10, 1990

Serial No.: 07/594,872

Title of Invention: TREADMILL EXERCISING DEVICE

Date of execution: February 18, 1992 Filing date: January 8, 1991 Serial No. 07/638,855

Title of Invention: IMPROVED UPPER BODY EXERCISE

APPARATUS

Date of execution: October 28, 1991 Filing date: April 15, 1991 Serial No. 07/685,369

Title of Invention: DEVICE TO PREVENT ARCUATE MOTION OF

A USER ASSIST PLATFORM FOR AN UPPER BODY EXERCISE APPARATUS

Date of execution: October 28, 1991 Filing date: April 15, 1991

Serial No. 07/685,364

WHEREAS, TRI-TECH, INC. d/b/a STAIRMASTER EXERCISE SYSTEMS, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", wishes to be sole assignee of record in the inventions and applications and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and applications and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and

Page 1 of 2 Pages

PATENT REEL: 020054 FRAME: 0310 exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the inventions and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed her name on the date indicated.

Donna G. Potts

Administrator of the

Estate of Lanny L. Potts

Date: 5-4-92

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF TULSA

BEFORE ME Jamela Williams, a Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Donna G. Potts, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

SS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the State of Oklahoma, County of Tulsa, on the date set forth in this certificate.

RECORDED
PATENT & TPADEMARK OFFICE

JUL 27 92

My commission expires

Page 2 of 2 Pages

PATENT

IN AND FOR

STATE OF

CUSA COUNTY

REEL: 020054 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 11/01/2007